p
re
ssu
re
 re
g
ula
to

2
PR-1 Series
How to Order
PR1 –
BODY MATERIAL
1 316L stainless steel, stainless
 steel diaphragm
4 MONEL®, INCONEL® diaphragm
5 HASTELLOY® B, INCONEL®
diaphragm
6 HASTELLOY® C, INCONEL®
 diaphragm
7 Titanium, INCONEL® diaphragm
B 6MO, INCONEL® diaphragm
C SS316L, INCONEL® diaphragm
PORT CONFIGURATION
A Standard
For more port confi gurations
see page 33.
PROCESS PORT TYPES
(GAUGE PORT TYPES, IF SPECIFIED)
1 1⁄4˝ FNPT (1⁄4˝ FNPT gauge ports), standard
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (1⁄4˝ FNPT gauge ports)
SURFACE FINISH OF DIAPHRAGM CAVITY
1 < 25 Ra, standard
SEAT MATERIAL
A Tefzel®
B CF PTFE
H PCTFE (formerly Kel-F® 81)
P PEEK™ High Temp Service, Metal Knob
Q PEEK™ Low Temp Service, Plastic Knob
OPTIONS
A EB33
B EB5
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
S 70 Micron inlet fi lter screen for liquid app.
9 Sulfi nert coating
CAP ASSEMBLY
1 Standard, stainless steel
4 Panel mount, stainless steel
7 Captured vent, stainless steel
8 Tamper-proof, stainless steel
J Captured vent, panel mount, stainless
steel
DIAPHRAGM FACING/BACKING MATERIAL
1 PTFE/metal backing, standard
6 Tefzel® ring/metal backing
DIAPHRAGM TYPE
1 Standard diaphragm
3 Self-relieving
7 Liquid Service
OUTLET RANGE
C 0–10 psig
D 0–25 psig
E 0–50 psig
G 0–100 psig
I 0–250 psig
J 0–500 psig
W 0–750 psig
FLOW COEFFICIENT (Cv)
3 0.06, standard
5 0.2
C 0.025
H 0.5
Maximum Temperature &
Operating Inlet Pressures
SEAT MATERIAL
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE* @
MAXIMUM OPERATING INLET